

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.4

SECTION III-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 63020/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2025 in SCA No. 14518/2024 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRIVEDI JANARDAN GHANSHYAMBHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 296058/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 296057/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 296056/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 02-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Kumar Singh Gautam, AOR
Mr. Neeleshwar Pavani, Adv.
Mr. Tamilarasan Varadarajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Interim stay of the directions issued by the High Court in the impugned order in paragraphs 103 and 104 until further orders.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)