

ITEM NO.39

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35721/2025

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRIVEDI JANARDAN GHANSHYAMBHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 296057/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 436/2026 (III-B)

IA No. 325681/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 396/2026 (III-B)

IA No. 317761/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 420/2026 (III-B)

IA No. 314838/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 440/2026 (III-B)

Date : 30-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Kumar Singh Gautam, AOR

Mr. Tamilarasan Varadarajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Contd...

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 35721/2025

Service was complete on respondent nos. 1 to 68 on 12.01.2026 and 13.01.2026 respectively but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 436/2026

Service was complete on respondent nos. 1 to 20 on 12.01.2026, 15.01.2026 and 16.01.2026 respectively but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 396/2026

Ld. counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars by 06.02.2026 with regard to service on respondent nos.1 to 52.

List again on 26.02.2026.

SLP(C) No. 420/2026

Ld. counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars by 06.02.2026 with regard to service on respondent nos.1 to 72.

List again on 26.02.2026.

Contd...

SLP(C) No. 440/2026

Service of notice on respondent nos. 7,8,19,22 to 24, 28,33,34,36,40,46,53,54,56,58 to 60, 70,76,78,81,84 and 86 to 90 is still awaited.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps by 06.02.2026 with regard to service on respondent no.35.

Service was complete on the remaining respondents on 27.01.2026 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 26-02-2026.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ