

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35721/2025

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRIVEDI JANARDAN GHANSHYAMBHAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

ONLY SLP(C) NOS. 396,420 AND 440 OF 2026 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM

WITH

SLP(C) No. 396/2026 (III-B)

IA No. 317761/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 420/2026 (III-B)

IA No. 314838/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 440/2026 (III-B)

Date : 08-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Kumar Singh Gautam, AOR  
Mr. Tamilarasan Varadarajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Sakshi Kalsi, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Chhabra, Adv.  
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 396/2026

Service was complete on respondent Nos.1 to 14 on  
01.04.2026 but none has entered appearance.

contd..

Service of notice on respondent Nos.15 to 51 is still awaited.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service on respondent No.52 within a week.

List again on 07.05.2026.

SLP(C) No. 420/2026

Service was complete on respondent Nos.1-30, 42-47 and 50-61 on 04.04.2026, but none has entered appearance.

Service of notice on respondent Nos. 31-41, 48, 49 and 62-71 is still awaited.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service on respondent No.72 within a week.

List again on 07.05.2026.

SLP(C) No. 440/2026

Opportunity of respondent Nos.1, 17, 24, 33, 44, 45, 50, 54 & 71 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Service of notice on respondent Nos.35 & 90 is still awaited.

Service was complete on the remaining respondents in January 2026 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 07.05.2026.

Copy of the ROP be furnished to the concerned AOR for information and compliance.

rd

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar