

ITEM NO.805
(MENTIONING)

COURT NO.4

SECTION III-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35721/2025
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2025
in SCA No. 14518/2024 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at
Ahmedabad]

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRIVEDI JANARDAN GHANSHYAMBHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9009/2026 (III-B)

Date : 25-05-2026 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rishi Kumar Singh Gautam, AOR
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9009/2026:

Liberty to mention during the partial Court working
days.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)